Express Mail Label No. EL645098187US	07-29-2003
7-16-02	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 10/02)	
(exp. 5/31/2002) PATL	TMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul R. Sanberg Robert W. Engelman	Name: University of South Florida
William R. Gower	Internal Address: 4204 East Fowler Avenue
	FA0126
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗹 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address:
Other	
*064061	City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33620
Execution Date: 04-17-2003, 04-04-2003, 04-09-2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 07-16-2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/396,928	
and extant application	 tached? □ Yes 🖉 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Barbara J. Luther	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady Streich Lang	Enclosed
	• Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Renaissance Square	
Two North Central Avenue	9. Depesit account number: 17.0055
Street Address	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055
Street Address:	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004-2391	
·	
9. Statement and signature.	
1	
Barbara J. Luther	am J. tutto, July 16, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: Irademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231
12133.00002	Doc. No.

PATENT REEL: 014308 FRAME: 0131 81-10: (as-mm) NOITARUG * 0648 476 E18: GIRD * SO12: SING * E1: AVR * [smit bishnaft nishnoM 2U] MA 41: S4: 11 E00S/31/7 TA GVDA * S/2 EDAP

Ser. No. 60/396,928

Docket No. LBS-004P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul R. Sanberg, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11751 Pilot Country Dr., Spring Hill, Florida 34610, Robert W. Engelman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6th St. South: St. Petersburg, Florida 33704, and William R. Gower, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 517 Mahogany Dr., Seffner, Florida 33584, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "HUMAN IMMUNOSUPPRESSIVE PROTEIN" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on July 16, 2002, serial No. 60/396,928; and

WHEREAS, University of South Florida, a non-profit institution, having a place of business at 4202 E. Fowler Ave., FAO126, Tampa, Florida 33620-7900, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

anher lman

William R. Gower

414 02 Date signed

-1-

101 J0, 02 J4:20 6'05

RECORDED: 07/16/2003

0678-726-218:XPJ ONISNEDIT /SLIPATENT REEL: 014308 FRAME: 0132